(b) The vehicle is engaged in farming or agricultural related activities; and 4 

(c) The gross vehicle weight, gross vehicle weight rating, gross vehicle 5 

combination weight, or gross vehicle combination weight rating of the vehicle 6 

and its towed unit is twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds or less]. 7 

(4) The provisions established by the Federal Highway Administration in 49 C.F.R. 8 

secs. 391.41 to 391.49 and 49 C.F.R. pt. 395 shall not apply to a motor vehicle 9 

registered under KRS 186.050(3)(b) or (4), or its towed unit, if:

[...]

(c) The vehicle is not designed or used to transport sixteen (16) or more 14 

passengers, including the driver; and 15 

(d) The gross vehicle weight, gross vehicle weight rating, gross vehicle 16 

combination weight, or gross vehicle combination weight rating of the vehicle 17 

and its towed unit is twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds or less. 18 

(5) The Department of Kentucky State Police shall exercise all administrative functions 19 

of the state pertaining to the motor carrier safety management audit program. This 20 

program shall be administered according to the provisions of the Federal Motor 21